

## Notice of Review by the Santee City Council of the City of Santee Development Impact Fee Report for 2024

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that on **September 11, 2024**, at the regular meeting of the **City Council of the City of Santee**, the City Council will review the City of Santee Development Impact Fee Report for 2024 ("Impact Fee Report"). The regular meeting will occur at the City Council Chambers, located at 10601 Magnolia Avenue, Santee, CA 92071.

<u>https://www.cityofsanteeca.gov/documents/finance/financial-reports-city-budget/city-of-santee-annual-and-five-year%20development-impact-fee-report-2024.pdf</u>

The public is invited to attend in person. The meeting will be broadcast live on public access channels 117 on Cox Cable and 99 on AT&T/U-verse, live streamed online, and recorded. A copy of the Impact Fee Report may be obtained at the following link: In addition, a copy of the Impact Fee Report may be obtained from the Santee City Clerk's office, located at 10601 Magnolia Avenue, Santee, CA 92071.

The Impact Fee Report has been prepared by the Director of Finance for the City of Santee to comply with the requirements of Santee Municipal Code section 12.30.140, as amended by Santee Ordinance 612, which requires the Director of Finance to present for Santee City Council consideration a report consistent with California Government Code section 66006(b)(1). Santee Municipal Code section 12.30.140 and California Government Code section 66006(b)(1) and (2) also require that the Director of Finance make the Impact Fee Report available to the public in advance of the Santee City Council's consideration of it.

At the September 11, 2024, regular meeting, the Santee City Council will consider making findings in accordance with California Government Code section 66001(d). A proposed resolution related to those findings will be included in the Santee City Council's regular agenda material for the September 11, 2024, City Council meeting, which will be posted at least Seventy- Two (72) hours in advance of the September 11, 2024, meeting and will be available at the following link:

https://www.cityofsanteeca.gov/departments/city-clerk/agendas-minutes